

MIL Levy 13/ Contract 201606053			PROJECT TOTALS			W.L. Contractors, Inc. Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Dynalectric Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of		Sturgeon Electric Company, Inc. Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00195	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN COVER	SY	57	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	47.00	2,678.00	30.00	2,223.00	61.00	3,477.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	245	\$30.00	\$7,350.00	44.00	10,780.00	34.50	8,452.50	48.00	11,270.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK (PARK)	SY	119	\$30.00	\$3,540.00	44.00	5,192.00	36.70	4,330.60	51.60	6,077.00
202-00201	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	103	\$15.00	\$1,545.00	20.00	2,080.00	16.70	1,720.10	18.50	1,905.50
202-00201	REMOVAL OF CURB (PARK)	LF	57	\$16.00	\$955.00	20.00	1,140.00	16.70	951.00	18.50	1,054.50
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	LF	388	\$10.00	\$3,880.00	17.00	6,688.00	13.40	5,196.20	24.00	9,312.00
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER (PARK)	LF	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	17.00	3,502.00	14.40	2,986.40	24.00	4,944.00
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	140	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	27.00	3,780.00	22.25	3,115.00	35.00	4,900.00
202-00206	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB RAMP (PARK)	SY	33	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	27.00	891.00	22.25	734.25	46.00	1,518.00
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	254	\$38.00	\$9,852.00	41.00	10,414.00	33.40	8,483.60	20.25	6,087.50
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT (PARK)	SY	10	\$38.00	\$380.00	41.00	410.00	34.50	345.00	62.50	625.00
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	3,060	\$2.00	\$6,120.00	3.00	9,288.00	2.25	6,968.00	3.00	9,288.00
202-00810	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00	635.00	635.00
202-00828	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
202	REMOVAL OF DECORATIVE PEDESTRIAN LIGHT	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	650.00	650.00	220.00	220.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
203-01597	POTHOLING	EA	75	\$250.00	\$18,750.00	340.00	25,500.00	200.00	15,000.00	455.00	34,125.00
206-00002	EROSION LOG (12 INCH)	LF	110	\$5.00	\$550.00	13.00	1,430.00	6.00	660.00	8.00	880.00
206-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	LF	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	12.00	1,800.00	6.00	1,200.00	13.00	1,950.00
206-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EA	6	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	2,800.00	13,200.00	2,225.00	11,125.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
206-00051	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 1)	LF	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	55.00	3,850.00	30.00	2,100.00	19.00	1,330.00
206-00052	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	LF	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	25.00	375.00	60.00	750.00	27.00	405.00
206-00103	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (LABOR)	HR	60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	55.00	3,300.00	75.00	4,500.00	95.50	5,790.00
206-00105	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENT (EQUIPMENT)	HR	60	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	155.00	9,300.00	160.00	9,600.00	155.00	9,300.00
206-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	HR	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	155.00	6,200.00	160.00	6,400.00	150.00	6,000.00
206-00205	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	120.00	7,200.00	130.00	7,800.00	180.00	9,000.00
210	RESET BIKE RACK	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	250.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	427.25	854.50
210	RESET TRASH RECEPTACLE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	220.00	440.00	250.00	500.00	427.25	854.50
210-04010	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	850.00	850.00	975.00	975.00
210-04050	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	700.00	4,900.00	500.00	3,920.00	600.00	3,600.00
212-00100	TREE RETENTION AND PROTECTION	EA	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	1,500.00	22,000.00	1,350.00	29,700.00	225.00	5,175.00
304-00000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 8)	TON	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	95.00	60.00	60.00	60.00	225.00	3,600.00
403-00720	HOT MIX ASPHALT (PATCHING)	TON	127	\$350.00	\$44,450.00	285.00	33,055.00	225.00	28,575.00	185.00	23,495.00
503	VACUUM CAISSON (36 INCH)	LF	117	\$550.00	\$64,350.00	405.00	47,385.00	430.00	50,310.00	581.50	68,035.50
503-00036	DRILLED CAISSON (36 INCH)	LF	117	\$450.00	\$52,650.00	405.00	47,385.00	190.00	22,230.00	581.50	68,035.50
-004	10 INCH SCHEDULE 80 PVC PIPE (BLF)	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	4,450.00	4,450.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
-004	INLET TYPE 10 (SINGLE) SPECIAL	EA	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	19,800.00	19,800.00	16,700.00	16,700.00	1,035.00	1,035.00
607-11525	FENCE (PLASTIC)	LF	1,500	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	5.00	7,500.00	4.00	6,000.00	3.00	4,500.00
608-00006	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (8 INCH)	SY	214	\$70.00	\$14,980.00	80.00	19,280.00	73.50	15,720.00	68.00	14,652.00
608-00008	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (8 INCH) (PARK)	SY	129	\$70.00	\$9,030.00	29.00	11,610.00	75.75	9,717.75	73.50	9,481.50
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SY	223	\$150.00	\$33,450.00	183.00	40,305.00	145.00	33,004.00	175.00	39,084.00
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (PARK)	SY	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	183.00	14,840.00	154.00	12,320.00	183.50	14,680.00
608-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	257	\$32.00	\$8,224.00	48.00	12,336.00	40.00	10,280.00	51.50	13,235.50
608-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B) (PARK)	LF	243	\$35.00	\$8,505.00	48.00	11,854.00	40.00	9,720.00	57.00	13,851.00
610-00030	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (CONCRETE)	SF	618	\$12.00	\$7,392.00	25.00	15,400.00	19.00	11,704.00	13.00	8,008.00
610-00030	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (CONCRETE) (PARK)	SF	78	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	25.00	1,900.00	21.00	1,596.00	16.25	1,260.00
613	ELECTRIC METER PEDESTAL CABINET AND BASE	EA	5	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	5,800.00	28,000.00
613-00208	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	LF	1,250	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	37.00	48,250.00	28.50	35,625.00	24.00	30,000.00
613-00208	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	LF	2,505	\$27.00	\$67,635.00	32.00	80,160.00	31.50	78,907.50	26.00	65,130.00
613-07000	PULL BOX (SPECIAL)	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,250.00	15,750.00	675.00	4,725.00	1,550.00	10,850.00
613-10000	WIRING	LS	10	\$33,500.00	\$335,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	33,500.00	33,500.00	58,000.00	58,000.00
613-13000	LUMINAIRE (LED)	EA	20	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	800.00	17,200.00	730.00	14,600.00	855.00	17,100.00
614	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET	EA	5	\$16,400.00	\$82,000.00	24,000.00	120,000.00	19,680.00	98,400.00	22,600.00	112,600.00
614	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND INSTRUCTION SIGN	EA	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	290.00	3,000.00	420.00	5,040.00	400.00	4,800.00
614	EMERGENCY VEHICLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRIORITY CONT	EA	5	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	8,600.00	42,600.00	7,100.00	35,500.00	7,225.00	36,125.00
614	ETHERNET MANAGED SWITCH	EA	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	5,300.00	26,500.00	4,400.00	22,000.00	4,200.00	21,000.00
614	INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM (FLIR) (CAMERA)	EA	7	\$8,300.00	\$58,100.00	9,500.00	66,500.00	8,850.00	60,550.00	7,950.00	55,650.00
614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	SF	120	\$34.00	\$4,080.00	28.00	3,120.00	42.00	5,040.00	36.25	4,350.00
614-00012	SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	SF	367	\$38.00	\$13,946.00	30.00	11,010.00	41.00	15,047.00	53.00	19,451.00
614-70150	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (16) (COUNTDOWN)	EA	38	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	600.00	22,800.00	495.00	28,410.00	745.00	28,310.00
614-70330	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12)	EA	53	\$850.00	\$45,050.00	780.00	41,340.00	790.00	41,870.00	1,136.00	60,156.00
614-70448	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12)	EA	4	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,380.00	5,520.00
614-72863	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,800.00	5,200.00	1,825.00	3,250.00
614-81000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LIGHT-POLE STEEL (NO MAST ARM)	EA	3	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	5,075.00	15,225.00	4,900.00	14,700.00
614-81120	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (11-20 FOOT MAST A	EA	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	22,100.00	44,200.00	18,250.00	36,500.00	18,800.00	37,600.00
614-81125	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (11-25 FOOT MAST A	EA	5	\$9,950.00	\$49,750.00	23,000.00	115,000.00	18,900.00	94,500.00	19,450.00	97,260.00
614-81130	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (11-30 FOOT MAST A	EA	4	\$10,800.00	\$43,200.00	24,000.00	96,000.00	19,750.00	79,000.00	20,100.00	80,400.00
614-81135	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (11-35 FOOT MAST A	EA	4	\$11,100.00	\$44,400.00	25,000.00	100,000.00	20,300.00	81,200.00	20,850.00	83,400.00
614-81140	TRAFFIC SIGNAL-LIGHT POLE STEEL (11-40 FOOT MAST A	EA	2	\$11,750.00	\$23,500.00	26,000.00	52,000.00	21,250.00	42,500.00	21,775.00	43,550.00
614-84000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTAL POLE STEEL	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,125.00	3,125.00
614-86105	TELEMETRY (FIELD)	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	4,580.00	22,900.00
614-86800	UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY	EA	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	8,700.00	43,500.00	6,400.00	32,000.00	5,845.00	28,225.00
614-87333	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CAMERA (TRAFFIC SURVE	EA	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	7,500.00	37,500.00	5,050.00	25,250.00	4,840.00	24,200.00
625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	47,000.00	47,000.00	16,400.00	16,400.00	32,550.00	32,550.00
625-00000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	184,000.00	184,000.00	510,000.00	510,000.00	79,753.75	79,753.75
627-00005	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	GAL	15	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	625.00	7,875.00	400.00	6,000.00	300.00	5,850.00
627-30410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (X	SF	2,340	\$18.00	\$42,120.00	18.00	37,440.00	12.00	28,080.00	11.50	26,910.00
629-01001	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE 1)	EA	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	2,325.00	11,625.00	2,750.00	13,750.00	755.00	3,775.00
630	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	223,500.00	223,500.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
630-00003	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	HR	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	150.00	6,000.00	125.00	5,000.00	115.00	4,600.00
700-70082	AW FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE	AW	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
700-70310	AW LANDSCAPING	AW	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
700-70380	AW EROSION CONTROL	AW	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
700-70580	AW ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMEN	AW	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
SUBTOTAL OF CONSTRUCTION ITEMS						\$ 1,519,061	\$ 2,107,151.00	\$ 2,171,871.80	\$		